

COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, September 23, 2010 - 7:00 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

Page Number

*1

Other Business XII.

F. Adoption of Resolution No. 7505 in Support of Legislation to Limit Future Pension Liability

Except as otherwise stated, approval requires the vote of a majority of those County Board members present.

^{*}Roll Call
**Roll call and 18 votes

^{***}Roll call and 21 votes ****Roll call and 14 votes

RESOLUTION NO. 7505

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF LEGISLATION TO LIMIT FUTURE PENSION LIABILITY

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board is an IMRF Employer within the State of Illinois, and makes annual contributions to IMRF for all of its employees; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board recognizes action taken by the State Legislature with Senate Bill 1946 which changes pension benefits for employees who will be hired on or after January 1, 2011 who participate in Regular IMRF; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board recognizes the need for long-term renovation to pension systems as a result of changing economic conditions, and supports the decision made by the Legislature with Senate Bill 1946; and

WHEREAS, In the interest of equity for all of its employees, the Champaign County Board supports similar amendments to the IMRF Sheriff's Law Enforcement Plan (SLEP) as were made to the Regular IMRF Plan with Senate Bill 1946; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board seeks to communicate to its respective state legislators encouragement to develop and adopt a second tier for the IMRF SLEP pension, as has been adopted with Senate Bill 1946 for the Regular IMRF plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of Champaign County, Illinois, that it supports the development of a second tier for the IMRF SLEP pension to be adopted for future hires after a date certain, which is similar to the amendments that were adopted with Senate Bill 1946 for the Regular IMRF Plan; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Board of Champaign County, Illinois, that a copy of this Resolution be provided to all of its representative state legislators by the County Clerk of Champaign County, upon adoption by the County Board.

PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this 23rd day of September, 2010.

ATTEST:	C. Pius Weibel County Board Chair	
Mark Shelden, County Clerk and Ex Officio Clerk of the County Board		